10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

FRED NISHIHIR A
Legal Counsel
GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM

P.0. BOX DE
HAGATNA, GUAM 96932
TEL: 475-0658
|FAX: 4725003 o
PROCUREMENT APPEAL
In the Appeal of APPEAL NO.: OPA-PA-08-003

)
TOWN HOUSE DEPARTMENT STORES, )
INC.,, dba ISLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS ) NOTICE OF FILING OF
& SUPPLIES, ) SUPPLEMENTAL PROCURMENT
)} RECORD E]
Appellant. ) ,
)

Appellee, Guam Public School System by and through its counsel of record, Attorney
Fred Nishihira, hereby files with the Office of the Public Auditor supplemental procurement
records discovered in the process of preparation.

Dated this 21st day of February, 2008.

FRED NISHIHIE
GPSS Legal Counsel

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR
PROCUREMENT APPEALS

EEB 22 2008
wv.. Jide
FILE No. cPAPA _ L 0003



Theresa Gumataotao
Note
Note: All agency supplemental procurement records are not contained, but are available for public view at the Office of the Public Auditor. Please contact 475-0390 x. 207 for more information. 


10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

10
11
12
13

14

DOCUMENTS

Purchase Order dated 12/17/04, %2.609.493.00

Purchase Order dated 1/10/06, $399,111.00

Purchase Order for $798,222.00

Letter from Meg Raftary-Tyquiengco, Xerox dated 2/2/06
Modification of Purchase Order dated 11/29/06

Purchase Order dated 1/31/08




